VOLUNTEER POLICY



Scope

This policy is an approved policy of the South Australian Little Athletics Association INC. Affiliated members of the association are required to adhere to this policy and are encouraged to adopt this at Centre level for the benefit of all members of the association.

Introduction

The South Australian Little Athletics Association (SALAA) relies heavily on the unpaid work of volunteers and values their contribution highly.

Purpose

This policy is intended to ensure that volunteers working for the South Australian Little Athletics Association have work that is safe, significant, fulfilling, and appreciated.

Policy

- All volunteers shall be treated with respect and gratitude for their contribution.
- Volunteers shall be engaged at the discretion of the management of SALAA.
- Volunteers shall carry out duties assigned by the management of SALAA.
- All volunteers shall, as far as possible,
- Be protected from harm
- Be relieved of liability for acts performed in the discharge of their volunteer functions.

Authorisation

<signature chief="" executive="" of="" officer="" the=""></signature>	
<date approval="" board="" by="" of="" the=""></date>	

For Further information on this document, please contact:

The South Australian Little Athletics Association INC.

Po Box 146 Torrensville Plaza, SA, 5031

Phone: (08) 8352 8133 Fax: (08) 8352 8155 Email: Office@salaa.org

Email: Office@salaa.org.au Website: www.salaa.org.au